

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.15.12.2008)

Date: 21/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report
dt.15.12.2008. In default, put up for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master