

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Jithin, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent
No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks'
time to file the affidavit with proof of dasti service of
notice of motion on the legal representatives of the deceased
respondent No.1. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as
last chance.

List again on 23.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR