

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 11/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(N CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that proof of dasti service of notice of motion in respect of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1 cannot be filed in view of the non-availability of legal representative.

Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file application for substituted service in respect of legal representative of deceased respondent No. 1

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master