

o

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated that an application for substituted service for bringing on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 1438 of 2003 has been filed on 19th July, 2012.

The application, if in order, may be accepted subject to the deposit of cost of Rs. 1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within two weeks, failing which, the appeal against respondent No. 1 shall stand dismissed.

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 20, 2012

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties : Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that an application for substituted service for bringing on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 1438 of 2003 has been filed on 19th July, 2012.

The application, if in order, may be accepted subject to the deposit of cost of Rs. 1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee,

within two weeks, failing which, the appeal against respondent No. 1 shall stand dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)