

b  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1438-1439 OF 2003

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SIVASANKARA KURUP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last chance is being granted to the appellant to file the  
necessary proof of publication on record within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER